Deon Gericke

From: Rhulani Ngwenya <ngwenya.rhulani6é@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 20 May 2021 09:30
To: management@hcadvocates.co.ze; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; Maria; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@ioftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za;
admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaoniine.org.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co.ze; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle
Oosthuizen; MAGDALENE®@pc.org za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za;
mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan; Nadine@fsh.co.za; li'dias@savage.co.za;
motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten; stephan@puys.co.za;
karlien@puys.co.za; fergusonr@virtuaichambers.co.za; advocatemarema@gmail.com;
memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville; adminhc@hcmadike.co za; update@jaa.org.za;
rc@merweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za;
viv@jaa.org.za; advphillipmagagane@gmail.com; thobile@kotloloattorneys.co.za;
lebekolaw@gmail.com; francinahg@gmail.com; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndiovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za;
mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com;
eugene@law.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; lazarusledwabaS@gmail.com;
suium@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@Ilawcircle.co.za;
sthikhathali@yahoo.com; nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport; innocentia makgoe; Maki
Malepe; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za;
rjntimane@webmail.co.za; thabop2002 @gmail.com; nimahlaba@webmail.co.za;
admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamaii.co.za;
shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com; advocatemabena@gmail.com;
inffo@motimele.co.za; fmasweneng@gmail.com; tony.beamish@me.com;
info@legallyaccurate.co.za; info@ksdinakaattorneys.co.za;
admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; dumisani@Ilesetjanokoinc.co.za; Awelanim@raf.co.za;
lindap@Iaw.co.za; baloyi-mere@Iloftusadv.co.za; Ben; caslaw@intekom.co.za; Cindy Kilian;
D H Pieters; D R Mahlalela; data@saflii.org; dpppta@npa.gov.za; durell; estellej@l|pc.org.za;
soravele@soraveleattorneys.co.za; admin3@dninc.co.za

Cc: ANdzukula@judiciary.org.za; AnNieuwoudt@judiciary.org.za; OMolopa@judiciary.org.za;
CSilaule@judiciary.org.za; Zanele Manyathi; Faith Manyathi; MMonareng@judiciary.org.za;
MMorema@judiciary.org.za; VMzinyati@judiciary.org.za; Jonah Hefer,
NMadonsela@judiciary.org.za; LMsutu@judiciary.org.za

Subject: Civil Triai Aliocations 20 May 2021

Attachments: Allocations - raf civil trial roll - 20 MAY 2021 (1).docx; Allocations - raf civil trial roll - 20
May 2021 (2).docx

Good day

Kindly find attached the civil trial allocations for RAF civil trials in accordance with the general rolls dated 17 & 18 May
2021.

| trust that the above is in order.

Regards
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OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHOSA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DiVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.18, 7t Floor
Tel. {012) 492 6813~ E-mail: RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

20 May 2021

The Honourable Mr Justice Bagwa J

The Honourable Madam Justice Munzhelele AJ
The Honourable Madam Justice Khwinana AJ
The Honourable Madam Justice Msibi AJ

The Honourable Mr Justice Rauiinga J

Mr. Talifhani Matshivha: Civil Trials, Registrar
Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria

Legal Practice Council — Gauteng

Law Society of South Africa

10.Johannesburg Society of Advocates

11. Pan African Bar Association of South Africa

12. Gauteng Family Law Forum

13. Gauteng Attorneys Association

14. Pretoria Attorneys Association

15. Johannesburg Attorneys Association

16. West Rand Attorneys Association

17. General Council of the Bar of South Africa
18.National Bar Council of South Africa

19. National Forum of Advocates

20.Pretoria Society of Advocates

21. North Gauteng Association of Advocates
22.Church Square Association of Advocates
23.Advocates for Transformation

24 Black Lawyers Association

25. National Association of Democratic Lawyers
26. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
27.Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg

©CONOAWON A




28.Legal Aid South Africa

29. Gauteng Society of Advocates

Dear Judge/Sir/Madam

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the following matters on the

RAF CIVIL TRIALS — 20 MAY 2021 — ALLOCATIONS (1)

distributed final roll of 17 May 2021 as follows:

No on | Case No | Case Name Judge to whom matter | Contact e-mail address of
roll is allocated Judge’s Secretary
73. 56198/11 | MUNGUAMBE | BAQWA J LUMKA MSUTU
R VS RAF Lmswu@jugbiciany. org.za
74. 18656/19 | AISENG K S| BAQWAJ LUMKA MSUTU
VS RAF Lmsuiu@iudiciary.org.za
75. 18655/19 | MAWASHA S { BAQWA J LUMKA MSUTU
R VS RAF Lresulu@iudiciary.org.za
76. 39279/19 | MALADANE K | BAQWA J LUMKA MSUTU
F VS RAF Lmsuiu@iudiziary.org.za
77. 51188/15 | PHORA P JVS | BAQWA J LUMKA MSUTU
RAF Lmisutu@judiciary.org.za
93. 24280/19 | NNDLOVU VS | KHWINANA AJ JONAH HEFER
RAF Jhefer@judizierv.org.za
94. 9477119 PULE J | KHWINANA AJ JONAH HEFER
TSOLO VS +nefer@iudiciary.org.za
RAF
95. 36509/19 | RAHUBE J | KHWINANA AJ JONAH HEFER
BOTOLO VS Jhefer@idiciary.oiq.za
RAF
96. 69946/17 |N A JAO VS| KHWINANA AJ JONAH HEFER

RAF

Jhafar@ijudiciary.org.za
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. 97 | 67110/18 | KOMA T A VS| KHWINANA AJ JONAH HEFER -
! | RAF Jinfer@judiciary.org.za
I a
- 83. 1 31683/18 | K D : MSIBI AJ ASHLEY NDZUKULA -
! HLONGWANE | Andzukuia@iudiciary.org.za
| VS RAF !
| - |
'84. | 81169/16 |M J NTOLI VS | MSIBI AJ ASHLEY NDZUKULA -
RAF Andzulirlz@jjudiciar.crg.za
| 85. 6595/18 P K MATLALA | MSIBI AJ ASHLEY NDZUKULA -
VS RAF | Andzukuio@judiciary 0id.28
86. 14418/19 | MOSIMANE B | MSIBI AJ ASHLEY NDZUKULA -
HVS RAF Angzukulz@judiciary.org.za
87. 25342118 | TOSAMME S| MSIBIAJ ASHLEY NDZUKULA -
MMADI VS Ardzikuia@iudiciary.org.za
RAF
78. 28917/14 |D J VAN | RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE
NIEKERK V8 Mshonowe@judiciary.orgc.za
RAF
79. 81457/14 | RENE A | RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE
SWANEPOEL Mshongwe@judiciary.crg.ze
VS RAF
80. 32609/15 |AANYABAVS | RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE
RAF Mshonawe@judiciary.org.za
81. 35260/19 | P M| RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE
KGOBOSHA iishongwe@judiciary.oig.za
VS RAF
82. 42007/18 |R D APHANE | RAULINGA J MALEBO SHONGWE
VS RAF Mehongwe@iudiciary.org.za
88. 79368/18 |W H | MUNZHELELE AJ VUYO MZINYATHI -
DELKORO VS Vmzinyati@juicizry.org.za
RAF
89. 9407/18 N R | MUNZHELELE AJ VUYO MZINYATHI -
NXUMALO VS VYmzinvaii@iuiciary.org.za
RAF
90. 54944/17 |A K CHUMA | MUNZHELELE AJ VUYO MZINYATHI -
VS RAF Vmzinvati@juiciary.oig.za
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91. | 72143/18 | M S | MUNZHELELE AJ VUYO  MZINYATHI -
MTINGALA VS ! Vmzinyati@iviciarv.org za

RAF |

i
82, 75692/17 |J JONES VSEMUNZHELELEAJ VUYO  MZINYATHI -
RAF i mzinyalighjuiciany. nig.za

|

Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED)

RHULANI NGWENYA
REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA
OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT

GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
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QFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT MOLOPA-SETHOSA
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

North Gauteng High Court Building, C/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 7.19, 7 Floor
Tel. (012} 492 6813 E-mail: RnNgwenya@judiciary.org.za

20 May 2021

The Honourable Madam Justice Tlhapi J

The Honourable Mr Justice Mokoena AJ

Mr. Taiifhani Matshivha : Civil Trials, Registrar
Chief Registrar of the High Court Pretoria
Legal Practice Council -~ Gauteng

Law Society of South Africa

Johannesburg Society of Advocates

Pan African Bar Association of South Africa
Gauteng Family Law Forum

10. Gauteng Attorneys Association

11. Pretoria Attorneys Association

12. Johannesburg Attorneys Association

13.West Rand Attorneys Association

14. General Ccuncil of the Bar of South Africa

15. National Bar Council of South Africa

16. National Forum of Advocates

17. Pretoria Society of Advocates

18. North Gauteng Association of Advocates

19. Church Square Association of Advocates

20. Advocates for Transformation

21.Black Lawyers Association

22.National Association of Democratic Lawyers
23. Office of the State Attorney, Pretoria and Johannesburg
24 Office of the Family Advocate, Pretoria and Johannesburg
25.Legal Aid South Africa

26. Gauteng Society of Advocates

NN AWN




Dear Judge/SirfMadam

RAF CIVIL TRIALS — 20 MAY 2021 — ALLOCATIONS (2)

The Acting Deputy Judge-President has allocated the foliowing matters on the
distributed final roll of 18 May 2021 as follows:

No | Case No | Case Name Judge to whom | Contact e-mail address of Judge’s

on matter is | Secretary

rolf allocated

1. 16394/16 | SALVADOR T M | TLHAPI J MARIA MONARENG
VS RAF siinonarenc@i udiciarv.crg.za

2. 51639/19 | MASHASHANE | TLHAPIJ MARIA MONARENG
M D VS RAF Minznareng@judiciary.org.za

3. 9515/15 | T R MPHIKO VS | TLHAPI J MARIA MONARENG
RAF NMimonareng@,udiciay.org.za

4. 19856/19 | MOJAKI C VS | TLHAPIJ MARIA MONARENG
RAF Mrnnarena@udiciary.org.za

6. 55345/19 |J R JIGAN VS | TLHAPIJ MARIA MONARENG
RAF rAimonareng@iudiciary.crg.za

[ 4034/19 | H N | MOKOENA AJ NELISIWE MADONSELA
HOLTZHAUSEN Nmadonsela@)juuiciary. 0rg.za
VS RAF

8. 56988/18 | T N TSHUDE VS | MOKOENA AJ NELISIWE MADONSELA
RAF ' Hmadonsela@ijudiciary.org.za

9. 80813/18 | L M | MOKOENA AJ NELISIWE MADONSELA
MATHEKUANA Mmadonsela@iudiciany.org.za
VS RAF

10. [ 93032/15 |A S J | MOKOENA AJ NELISIWE MADONSELA
ENGELBRECHT Ninzdonseia@judiciary.org.za
VS RAF

11. | 31547/19 |NGCEBO T B |MOKOENA AJ NELISIWE MADONSELA
JEZA VS RAF Mmadenaela@judiciary.org.ze




Regards

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED, NOT SIGNED)
RHULANI NGWENYA

REGISTRAR: JUDGE MOLOPA-SETHOSA

OFFICE OF THE ACTING DEPUTY JUDGE-PRESIDENT
GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA




